File ID Number	21-1472
Introduction Date	6/23/2021
Enactment Number	21-1069
Enactment Date	6/23/2021
Ву	os



OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of the Board of Education

June 23, 2021

To: Board of Education

From: Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

Preston Thomas, Chief Systems and Services Officer Susan Beltz, Chief Technology Information Officer

Subject: Acceptance of Donation by the District

ACTION REQUESTED:

Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Donation to the District from Digital Wish providing 11 1-year internet service connections for Markham Elementary School students in an amount valued at \$2,068.00 for the period May 26, 2021 through May 26, 2022, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.

BACKGROUND:

The 1-year internet service for 11 devices awarded is valued at \$2,068.00.

File I.D #	Backup Document Included	Туре	Recipient	Grant's Purpose	Time Period	Funding Source	Grant Amount
21-1472	OUSD	Donation	Oakland Unified School	Distribution of technology	May 26, 2021-May	Digital Wish	\$2,068.00
	Donation		District - Information	devices to students to	26, 2022		
	Form		Technology, Markham	enhance learning.			
			Elementary School (Site	_			
			#138)				
			ŕ				

FISCAL IMPACT:

The total donation value provided to OUSD school from the funders.

• Grants valued at: \$2,068.00

RECOMMENDATION:

Acceptance of the donation by the District pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.

ATTACHMENTS:

OUSD Donation Form Donation Award Email

DONATION/GRANT FORM

Please complete the information requested on this form. **Attach your donation checks made payable to Oakland Unified School District with the name of the school referenced on the check's memo note.** For school sites receiving donations: deliver/mail check & form to the Office of your Network Superintendent/Chief/Deputy Chief for processing and board review/preparation. For central office departments receiving donations: deliver/mail check & form to your department Office Manager for processing and board review/preparation.

Questions? Contact by email at tien.truong@ousd.org for further information.

Site No.	School Name	Donation's Purpose	Start Date	End Date	Donor	Donation Value*	Check Date	Check No.	[FOR OFFICE USE ONLY] CR NO.
138	Markham Elementary	1-year internet service plans for students	05/26/21	05/26/22	Digital Wish	\$2,068.00	N/A	N/A	
Your P	rint Name: Susa	n Beltz	ı	1	Your Signature: Susan Beltz				
Your J	Your Job Title: Chief Technology Information Officer				Signature Date: 5/27/2021				

Your Phone Number: (510) 879-8873 Your Email: Susan.Beltz@ousd.org

Network Superintendent/Chief/Deputy Chief Printed Name: Network Superintendent/Chief/Deputy Chief Signature:

Preston Thomas, Chief Systems and Services Officer

[FOR OFFICE USE ONLY] Distribution Org Key:

(*Donations or grants over \$84,100 require separate Board Memo and Legistar File ID Numbers)

Revised: 6/11/15 OUSD Financial Accounting Division



[EXTERNAL] Instructions for processing your Digital Wish Grant Award number 73868

Wed, May 26, 2021 at 4:52 PM

From: Digital Wish Customer Service <orders@digitalwish.org>

Date: Wed, May 26, 2021, 6:33 AM

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Instructions for processing your Digital Wish Grant Award number 73868

To: NIKITA GIBBS <nikita.gibbs@ousd.org>, <service@mobilebeacon.org>

Cc: Gordon Woodrow <gordon@digitalwish.org>, <bpatterson@mobilebeacon.org>, nikita gibbs

<gibbsnikita@hotmail.com>

Dear Nikita Gibbs-Nolen,

Congratulations on your Connect A Student Grant Award through Digital Wish.

Your award has been approved. It includes the following:

Member Information	Product ID	#	Product Description	Value
Order #73868 EIN: 94-6000385	MB-2016X1	11	Mobile Beacon 4G LTE Single Devices with 1 year internet service plans	\$2,068.
Nikita Gibbs-Nolen				
Markham Elementary School				
7220 Krause Ave				
Oakland, CA 94605				
Oakland Unified School District				

Please use the link below to complete the process of setting up internet service for each hotspot. After completing this step, you will receive your hotspots with Mobile Beacon Internet Services. You will have the opportunity to indicate your shipping address on the online form.

You will need the following information available when you fill out the form:

- Your organization tax ID (EIN)
- Your state sales tax exemption certificate (if applicable)
- Your school's accreditation certificate (if applicable)
- Your Digital Wish Promotion Code: DW*ConnectStu2021
- Your Digital Wish Request Number 73868

Visit www.mobilebeacon.org/order to complete your Mobile Beacon Service setup.

After completing your order, you will receive a confirmation email within 3 business days and a shipment notification within 5 to 7 business days.

Need More Help?

Have more questions? We encourage you to visit www.mobilebeacon.org to consult their FAQs and other helpful product information they provide. If you have questions specific to the grant award, please feel free to contact Digital Wish at info@digitalwish.org or Mobile Beacon at service@mobilebeacon.org.

Please let your colleagues know about this great benefit for educators! Thank you.

All the best,

Andrew

Customer Service Digital Wish PO Box 255, Milton DE 19968 P: 866-344-7758 http://www.digitalwish.org Like Digital Wish on Facebook Follow Us on Twitter